PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INB:BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBIOPHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	9 Innovation Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6270809
Patent Number:	5728300
Patent Number:	5853576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 302-652-8425

 Email:
 APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24990-0018001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eifion Phillips

PATENT

REEL: 023774 FRAME: 0878

\$120.00 627080

CH \$12

501064584 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 2 source=CertificateOfMergerInb#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMergerInb#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023774 FRAME: 0879

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 07/25/2008 FILED 01:30 PM 07/25/2008 SRV 080818407 - 4535152 FILE

Certificate of Merger Between Inb:Biotechnologies, Inc. And Ibiopharma, Inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of The General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being an authorized person, does hereby certify for and on behalf of iBioPharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the merger are iBioPharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IBIO Delaware"), and InB:Biotechnologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("INB New Jersey").

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of July 17, 2008, by and among IBIO Delaware and INB New Jersey (the "Merger Agreement"), has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation in accordance with Title 3 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be iBioPharma, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of IBIO Delaware as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall, upon consummation of the merger pursuant to the filing of this Certificate of Merger, be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of INB New Jersey is 100 shares of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal office of IBIO Delaware at 9 Innovation Way, Suite 100, Newark, Delaware 19711. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by IBIO Delaware, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

MY 238,523,647M

PATENT REEL: 023774 FRAME: 0880 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iBioPharma, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 17 day of July 2008.

IBIOPHARMA, INC.

By:

Name:

the Executive Chairman of The Book

NY 238,585,917v4

2

PATENT REEL: 023774 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 01/13/2010